AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
LAZER TECHNOLOGIES AND THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, having its offices at 301 E. Huron Street,
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 ("City"), and Lazer Technologies (“Consultant”) a Michigan
Corporation, with its address at 18877 West Ten Mile Road, Suite 108, Southfield, Michigan, 48075
agree to amend the professional services agreement for telecommunications support services for
the City executed by the parties dated June 6,2010 and amended by Amendment No. 1 executed by
the parties dated March 7, 2011 as follows on this 15th day of March, 2012.

D

2)

Article II, Duration, is amended to read as follows:

This Agreement shall become effective on 3/15/2012, and shall remain continuous in
effect until June 30, 2013 unless terminated as provided for in this Agreement.

Exhibit B, Fee Schedule, is amended to read as follows:

Fee to be billed on an hourly basis at a rate of Sixty-seven and 50/100 dollars per
hour for services accepted by the Contract Administrator. Timesheets are to be
submitted by Consultant dedicated staff to the City on a biweekly basis for sign-off
by the Contract Administrator. The total fee to be paid the Consultant for the
services under Amendment No. 2 shall not exceed Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand
and no/100 dollars ($216,000). Total compensation under the Agreement as
amended for the entire period of service as extended by Amendments No. 1 and No.
2 shall not exceed Four Hundred Forty Seven Four Hundred and Eighty and no/100
($447,480). It is understood and agreed between the parties that the compensation
stated above is inclusive of any and all remuneration to which the Consultant may be
entitled.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties executed June 6,
2010 and Amendment No. I thereto executed March 7, 2011, unless specifically amended above,
are to apply to this amendment and are made a part of this amendment as though expressly
rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.



This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors and
assigns of the parties.

For Consultant For City of Ann Arbor
LAZER TECHNOLOGIES

D— c—~
By By

John Heiftje, Mayor
ItS: ‘R eV e 2 ./\,‘,5;2>,

By
Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Approved as to form and content Approved as to substance

Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney Steven D. Powers, City Administrator

Tom Crawford, Finance and Administrative
Services Administrator/CFO



